

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Agenda Bill Master Report

File Number: AB2019-308

File ID:	AB2019-308	Version:	1	Status:	Adopted
File Created:	05/16/2019	Entered by:	LGallery@co.whatcom.wa.us		
Department:	Prosecuting Attorney's Office	File Type:	Ordinance		
Assigned to:	Council		Final Action: 06/18/2019		
Agenda Date:	06/18/2019			Enactme	ent #: ORD 2019-047

Primary Contact Email: lgallery@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance suspending Whatcom County Code 1.28 to update the correctional facilities operational standards

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Whatcom County Code Chapter 1.28 is temporarily suspended for up to twelve (12) months. The Whatcom County Sheriff's Office Correctional Facility Operational Standards, as described in Ordinance No. 2019-047, are temporarily adopted in its place.

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting Bo	dy:	Action:	Sent To:		
06/04/2019	Council		SUBSTITUTE INTRODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARING	Council		
	Notes:	Vote: 7-0				
06/18/2019	Council		ADOPTED			
	Notes:	Vote: 6-0, Buchanan absent, Ordinance 2019-047				